May 25 , 2018
Owen County High School — 1:00 p.m. — CLOSED – Owen Co. High School Students
CONTACT: Doris L. Beverly | (502) 550-9529 | doris.beverly@owen.kyschools.us

June 5, 2018
Russell County Jaycee Fair — 7:00 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: Josh Pierce | (270) 858-9126 | jaycees@russelcountyjaycees.com

June 6, 2018
LaRue County Community Fair — 8:00 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: Steven Johnson| (270) 268-3693 | 133steve@comcast.net

June 8, 2018
Taylor County Fair — 7:00 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: Jaimie Gilpin | (270) 469-8162 | jagilpin1@hotmail.com


June 9, 2018
Clinton County Fair — 6:00 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: Kelly Guffey | (606) 340-7475 | kelly@davismarineinsurance.com


June 15, 2018
Metcalfe County Fair — 6:00 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: Teri Atkins | (270) 537-3437 | atkinsj9@gmail.com


June 16, 2018
Allegro Dance Theatre — 1:00 p.m. — CLOSED - ADT or Youth Theatre Students
CONTACT: Carol E. Zagar | (270) 352-1333 | 


June 19, 2018
Woodford County Fair — 7:00 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: Mary Lou Watkins | (859) 229-9461 | gwatk12085@aol.com


June 22, 2018
Casey County Fair — 7:00 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: Rick Wesley | (606) 303-3371 | rickwesley@live.com

June 30, 2018
McCracken County Talent at the RIFF — 6:00 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: Douglas P. Arnold | (270) 331-1372 | talentcontest@comcast.net

June 30, 2018
Barren County Fair — 6:00 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: William Myatt | (270) 590-0024 | williammyatt@glasgow-ky.com

[bookmark: _GoBack]July 6, 2018
Adair County Fair— 7:30 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: Billy Pickett | (270) 384-9007 | fairboard@adairfair.com

July 7, 2018
Vanceburg July Celebration — 4:00 p.m. — OPEN
CONTACT: Greta May | (606) 796-3044 | gretamay82@yahoo.com

July 18, 2018
Youth Theatre of Hardin Co. — 7:30 p.m. — CLOSED – Youth Theatre of Hardin Co. Members 
CONTACT: Carol E. Zagar | (270) 352-1333 | 

July 20, 2018
Youth Theatre of Hardin Co. — 8:00 p.m. — OPEN 
CONTACT: Betty Hampton | (606) 541-0836 | 

July 28, 2018
Tompkinsville Jaycees/Monroe County Fair — 6:30 p.m. — OPEN 
CONTACT: Micheal Bowe | (270) 427-0819 | mrbowe1@gmail.com
 






